

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1580/2011

Firdous Ahmed and anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Mr. M.I Sherkhan, Advocate

V/s

State and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.04.2023

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of Mr. M.I Sherkhan, learned counsel for the petitioners on the ground that he is out of station today.

List on 13.07.2023.

Jammu:
27.04.2023
Tarun

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge