

S.No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-SWP No. 1580/2011

Firdous Ahmed and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.05.2024

Since the issue involved in this petition is pending adjudication before the Apex Court, therefore, the proceedings in the instant petition are deferred for the time being.

In that view of the matter, the case is adjourned. Let the same be listed again on **09.07.2024**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
07.05.2024
Ram Krishan