

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1580/2011

Firdous Ahmed and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2024

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 09.11.2023, 07.05.2024 and 31.10.2024. Today also no one has caused appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

It appears that the petitioner have lost interest in prosecuting the petition, accordingly this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected applications.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
28.11.2024
Javid Iqbal