

Serial No. 21
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 1211/2026 in
SWP No. 1580/2011**

Firdous Ahmed & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.04.2026)

CM No. 1211/2026

- 01.** Ms. Jagmeet Kour, learned Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondents. She seeks time to file reply to the application. Needful be done by next date of hearing.
- 02.** List on **29.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL